RESOLUTION NO. 35-96 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER J.V. STUNE ON THE 1774 DAY OF JUNE, 1996.				
DAY OF <i>JUNE</i> , 1996.				
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ERECTION OF A BANNER ACROSS A ROADWAY IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE IN CELEBRATION OF THE CENTERVILLE/WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP BICENTENNIAL.				
WHEREAS, The Centerville/Washington Township Bicentennial Comission has requested permission to erect a banner across a roadway in the City of Centerville in celebration of the community's 200th birthday, and				
WHEREAS, Section 23 of the Zoning Ordinance, City of Centerville, dated September 16, 1986 and subsequently revised thereafter prohibits the erection of any sign or part thereof within or above a public right-of-way, and				
WHEREAS, In accordance with Articles IV and V of the Centerville Charter, City Council has the power to legislate and enact resolutions of a special or temporary nature.				
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:				
Section 1. That the Centerville/Washington Township Bicentennial Commission be and is hereby authorized to cause the erection of a banner in celebration of our community's 200th birthday across a roadway in the City of Centerville at a location having first been approved by the City Manager and the Dayton Power & Light Company for a period not to exceed thirty (30) days in this (1996) calendar year.				
Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.				
PASSED this 17th day of JUNE, 1996.				

Sally D. Bulb Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:			
Clerk of Council, City of Centervill	le, Ohio		
	<u>CERTIFICATE</u>		
m 1 1 1 01 1 0.1	0 1 01 01	 ***	01: 1

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 35.96, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 1711 day of 1996.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney